PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA LIST OF BUSINESS Monday, the 30^a August, 2021 at 02:00 P.M.

1. Recitation from the Holy Quran followed by its Translation.

2. Question Hour: The following questions will be taken-up for reply,-

<u>S#</u>	Question #	<u>MPA</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>S#</u>	<u>Q- #</u>	<u>MPA</u>	<u>Department</u>
(1)	12629	Ms. Shagufta Malik	Local Government	t(6)	12822	Mr. Khushdil Khan Advocate	Local Government
(2)	12658	Ms. Nighat Yasmeen Orakzai	C&W	(7)	13056	Mr. Siraj uddin	Housing
(3)	12818	Ms. Rehana Ismail	Local Government	t(8)	13204	Ms. Sobia Shahid	Housing
(4)	12990	Ms. Humaira Khatoon	Transport	(9)	13257	Mr. Sahibzada Sanaullah	Local Government
(5)	12835	Mr. Salahuddin	PHE				

3. Leave applications of the Honorable Members. (if any)

4. Announcement from the Chair. (if any)

5. Privilege Motions. (if any)

6. Adjournment Motion No. 333 of Mr. Inayat Ullah, MPA will be taken-up. (Copy enclosed)

7. The following Call Attention Notices will be taken-up,-

(a) No. 2060 of Ms. Humaira Khatoon, MPA. (Copy enclosed)

(b) No. 2074 of Mr. Mohammad Shafiq, MPA. (Copy enclosed)

8. The Honorable Chief Minister will introduce "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Witness Protection Bill, 2021" in the House.

9. Consideration of "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Sentencing Bill, 2021" will be continued. (Proposed amendments of Ms. Nighat Yasmin Orakzai and Mr. Ahmad Kundi, MsPA are enclosed).

10. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Sentencing Bill, 2021" may be passed.

11. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Centre of Excellence on Countering Violent Extremism Bill, 2021" may be taken into consideration at once. (Proposed amendments of Ms. Nighat Yasmin Orakzai, MPA are enclosed).

12. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Centre of Excellence on Countering Violent Extremism Bill, 2021" may be passed.

Secretary, Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa